# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6194804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 112 LLC	01/22/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SLINGSHOT TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address: 301 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE		
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6879965
Patent Number:	6954728
Patent Number:	7246084
Patent Number:	7272637
Patent Number:	7308439
Patent Number:	7543039
Patent Number:	7543040
Patent Number:	7558747
Patent Number:	7594000
Patent Number:	7702578
Patent Number:	7797168
Patent Number:	7797301
Patent Number:	7865414
Patent Number:	7996264
Patent Number:	8099436
Patent Number:	8407086
Patent Number:	8417535
Patent Number:	8645552
Patent Number:	8700595
Patent Number:	9135295

PATENT REEL: 053175 FRAME: 0435

506148072

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9589274
Patent Number:	9607041
Patent Number:	10102521
Application Number:	14837452
Application Number:	14846657
Application Number:	15450610
Application Number:	15451304
Application Number:	16205387

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123371863

Email: abakke@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: IAN MACKINNON

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN MACKINNON
SIGNATURE:	/lan MacKinnon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2020-07-10\_ASSIGN-112\_S974-014005#page1.tif source=2020-07-10\_ASSIGN-112\_S974-014005#page2.tif source=2020-07-10\_ASSIGN-112\_S974-014005#page3.tif source=2020-07-10\_ASSIGN-112\_S974-014005#page4.tif source=2020-07-10\_ASSIGN-112\_S974-014005#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual Ventures Assets 112 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Slingshot Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 301 South Fremont Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21230 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent or application no.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors	
7272637 (09/585151)	us	9/18/2007 (6/1/2000)	Communication system and method for efficiently accessing internet resources  Richard B. Himmelstein	
DE60008023.4 (DE60008023.4)	DE	1/28/2004 (7/14/2000)	COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR EFFICIENTLY ACCESSING INTERNET RESOURCES Richard B. Himmelstein	
FR1238348 (FR00950348.3)	FR	1/28/2004 (7/14/2000)	COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR EFFICIENTLY ACCESSING INTERNET RESOURCES Richard B. Himmelstein	
GB1238348 (GB00950348 3)	GB	1/28/2004 (7/14/2000)	COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR EFFICIENTLY ACCESSING INTERNET RESOURCES Richard B. Himmelstein	
7594000 (11/691097)	us	9/22/2009 (3/26/2007)	System and method for searching a social network  Richard B. Himmelstein	
7543040 (11/691120)	us	6/2/2009 (3/26/2007)	System and method for efficiently accessing internet resources  Richard B. Himmelstein	
7543039 (11/691073)	US	6/2/2009 (3/26/2007)	System and method for a social network  Richard 8 Himmelstein	
9607041 (12/134677)	US	3/28/2017 (6/6/2008)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENTLY ACCESSING INTERNET RESOURCES  Richard B. Himmelstein	
8645552 (12/476230)	บร	2/4/2014 (6/1/2009)	System and Method for Efficiently Accessing Internet Resources  Richard B. Himmelstein	
10158640 (15/440823)	us	12/18/2018 (2/23/2017)		

<del>*************************************</del>			
(16/205387)	US	11/30/2018	Unable to verify
7308439 (09/875444)	US	12/11/2007 (6/6/2001)	Methods and systems for user activated automated searching  Bruce R. Baird, John M. Zollinger
7797301 (11/925646)	US	9/14/2010 (10/26/2007)	Methods and systems for automated searching  Bruce R. Baird, John M. Zollinger
8099436 (12/862607)	US	1/17/2012 (8/24/2010)	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED SEARCHING
8700595 (13/327690)	US	4/15/2014 (12/15/2011)	Bruce R. Baird; John M. Zollinger  METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED SEARCHING  Bruce R. Baird; John M. Zollinger
9135295 (14/1 <b>7</b> 8117)	US	9/15/2015 (2/11/2014)	Methods and systems for automated searching  Bruce R. Baird, John M. Zollinger
14/837452	us	8/27/2015	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED SEARCHING  Bruce R. Baird; John M. Zollinger
TWI184952 (TW089121697)	TW	9/1/2003 (10/17/2000)	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION  Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
CA2410746 (CA2410746)	CA	2/21/2006 (3/1/2001)	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION
DE60106569.7 (DE60106569.7)	DE	10/20/2004 (3/1/2001)	Daniel Y, Fung, Brandon C, Hood  EXPERIENCE TO PERFORM AN ONLINE FINANCIAL TRANSACTION BY A  USER  Daniel Y, Fung, Brandon C, Hood
FR1259947 (FR01913179.6)	FR	10/20/2004 (3/1/2001)	METHOD FOR MANAGING A USER ONLINE FINANCIAL TRANSACTION  Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
GB1259947 (GB01913179.6)	GB	10/20/2004 (3/1/2001)	METHOD FOR MANAGING A USER ONLINE FINANCIAL TRANSACTION  Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
HK1049538 (HK03101668 6)	нк	3/24/2005 (3/7/2003)	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION
6879965 (09/879964)	US	4/12/2005 (6/14/2001)	Daniel Y, Fung; Brandon C, Hood  METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION  Daniel Y, Fung; Brandon C, Hood

2

	STATE OF)		
	) )ss. COUNTY OF <u>k.//</u> )		
	On <u>Reports</u> 222 2000 Notary Public in and for said State, personally known to me (or proved to person whose name is subscribed to the he/she executed the same in his/her at the instrument the person, or the entit the instrument.	me on the basis of s he within instrument athorized capacity, an	atisfactory evidence) to be the and acknowledged to me that nd that by his/her signature on
	WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.	
	Signature.		(Seathanneanananananan
	Notary Public, how how how		NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission expires: (2) (1) (1)		COMMSSIONEXAIRES A. FEBRUARY 9, 2013
ASSIC SLINGS	NEE: shot Technologies LLC		The state of the s
By: Name: Title:		·····	
	STATE OF		
	On .	before me,	
	On  Notary Public in and for said State, personally known to me (or proved to person whose name is subscribed to the/she executed the same in his/her at the instrument the person, or the entit the instrument.	me on the basis of s he within instrument athorized capacity, a	atisfactory evidence) to be the and acknowledged to me that nd that by his/her signature on
	WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.	
	Signature	·····	(Seal)
	Notary Public,		
	My Commission expires:		

3

15/450610	US	3/6/2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSUMER-SELECTED ADVERTISING AND BRANDING IN INTERACTIVE MEDIA  Earl David Sacerdoti: Laura Lee Kusumoto; Leila Janine Sigler: Sonya Lee Sigler
7246084 (09/713135)	US	7/17/2007 (11/14/2000)	Approach for processing electronic orders  Pradeep Javangula; Norbert Hendrikse; Sailendra K. Padala
7558747 (11/736213)	US	7/7/2009 (4/17/2007)	Approach for processing electronic orders  Pradeep Javangula; Norbert Hendrikse; Sailendra K. Padala

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents:
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c). including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of	Patent Rights is executed	
on _	//27 . 2019, to be effective on	1/22	_, 2019
ASS	IGNOR:		
INTE	ELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 117 LLC		
By:	MIM		
Nam	e: / SIM WEISTER		
Title			

7865414 (10/786596)	us	1/4/2011 (2/26/2004)	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION	
7702578 (11/044874)	us	4/20/2010 (1/28/2005)	Daniel Y. Fung; Stephen C. Evans  METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE  ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL  LOCATION	
10102521 (12/973856)	US	10/16/2018 (12/20/2010)	Daniel Y, Fung, Brandon C. Hood  METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE  ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL  LOCATION	
14/846657	บร	9/4/2015	Daniel Y Fung; Stephen C Evans  METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE  ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL  LOCATION	
15/451304	us	3/6/2017	Daniel Y, Fung, Brandon C, Hood  METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE  ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL  LOCATION	
6954728 (09/675958)	US	10/11/2005 (9/29/2000)	Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood  System and method for consumer-selected advertising and branding in interactive media  Earl David Sacerdoti; Laura Lee Kusumoto; Leila Janine Sigler; Sonya Lee Sigle	
7797168 (11/128260)	US	9/14/2010 (5/13/2005)	System and method for consumer-selected advertising and branding in interactive media	
7996264 (12/267145)	US	8/9/2011 (11/7/2008)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSUMER-SELECTED ADVERTISING AND BRANDING IN INTERACTIVE MEDIA  Earl David Sacerdoti; Laura Lee Kusumoto; Leila Janine Sigler; Sonya Lee Sigle	
8417535 (12/844828)	us	4/9/2013 (7/28/2010)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSUMER-SELECTED ADVERTISING AND BRANDING IN INTERACTIVE MEDIA  Earl David Sacerdoli; Laura Lee Kusumoto; Leila Janine Sigler; Sonya Lee Sigle	
8407086 (13/204707)	US	3/26/2013 (8/7/2011)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSUMER-SELECTED ADVERTISING AND BRANDING IN INTERACTIVE MEDIA  Earl David Sacerdoti; Laura Lee Kusumoto; Leila Janine Sigler; Sonya Lee Sigle	
9589274 (13/773426)	US	3/7/2017 (2/21/2013)	System and method for consumer-selected advertising and branding in interactive media  Earl David Sacerdoti, Laura Lee Kusumoto; Leila Janine Sigler; Sonya Lee Sigle	

PATENT REEL: 053175 FRAME: 0441

17

**RECORDED: 07/10/2020**